H
1
G
F
E
3 24
D
C
B
A
1234
57 68
H
G
F
E
567
D
C
B
8
A
REV DESCRIPTION DATE
PRODUCTION RELEASE 04/11/2022
IND-EMG-RBP-120V-150W-12V-N3R
A
H
1
G
F
E
3 24
D
C
B
A
1234
57 68
H
G
F
E
567
D
C
B
8
A
OF
TITLE
DRAWN BY DATE
CHECKED BY SHEET #
LARSON
ELECTRONICS
9419 E US HWY 175,
KEMP, TX 75143
DRAWING #
REV
IND-EMG-RBP-120V-150W-12V-N3R
K.NGUYEN 04/11/2022
S.DESAI 1 1 101
A
101.01
101.02
101.03
101.04
101.05
101.06
101.07
101.08
101.09
101.10
101.11
101.12
101.13
101.14
101.15
101.16
101.17
101.18
101.19
101.20
101.21
101.22
101.23
101.24
101.25
101.26
101.27
101.28
101.29
101.30
BC1-101.07
BATTERY CHARGING BOARD
(1) 120V L
(2)120V N
(3)GND
(4) 120V L OUT
(6) SWITCH LEG
(5) 120V N OUT
B+ B-
TOGGLE SWITCH
TG1-101.02
15AH BATTERY 37V
-+
~
PW1-101.05
12VDC POWER SUPPLY
L
N
VOUT+
VOUT-
1
TB1
2
TB1
3
TB1
4
TB1
5
TB1
6
TB1
7
TB1 8
TB1
BLK_16AWG BLK_16AWG
BLK_16AWG
WHT_16AWG
BLK_16AWG
WHT_16AWG
BLK_16AWG
WHT_16AWG
RED_12AWG
BLK_12AWG
GRN_16AWG
G
R
N
_1
6A
W
G
G
R
N
_1
6A
W
G
R
ED
_1
6A
W
G
BL
K_
16
AW
G
AT LEAST 16/3 SOOW
CUSTOMER PROVIDED CABLE
BLK
WHT
GRN
CUSTOMER
SUPPLIED
UTILITY 120VAC
        TO
CUSTOMER'S
LOAD 12VDC @
15A MAX
12VDC+
12VDC-
GROUND TO ENCLOSURE
TOGGLE SWITCH USES TO TURN CUSTOMER'S
LOAD ON/OFF WHILE OPERATING ON MAIN
POWER
120V L
120V N
GND
TB1
Device1 Pin1 Wire1 Type1 T1 Number T2 Manufacturer Catalog Type2 Wire2 Pin2 Device2 Jumper
TG1-101.02 BLK_16AWG 1 PHOENIX
CONTACT
UNV0001397
4
WIRES
BC1-101.07 (1) 120V L BLK_16AWG
BC1-101.07 (4) 120V L BLK_16AWG 2 PHOENIX
CONTACT
UNV0001397
4
BLK_16AWG L PW1-101.05
PW1-101.05 VOUT+ RED_12AWG 3 PHOENIX
CONTACT
UNV0001397
4
WIRES 4 PHOENIX
CONTACT
UNV0001397
5
WHT_16AWG (2)120V N BC1-101.07
WHT_16AWG 5 PHOENIX
CONTACT
UNV0001397
5
WHT_16AWG N PW1-101.05
PW1-101.05 VOUT- BLK_12AWG 6 PHOENIX
CONTACT
UNV0001397
5
WIRES 7 PHOENIX
CONTACT
UNV0001398
9
GRN_16AWG (3)GND BC1-101.07
GRN_16AWG 8 PHOENIX
CONTACT
UNV0001398
9
GRN_16AWG
TAGS QTY CATALOG DESCRIPTION
BC1-101.07 1 UNV00005539 INVERTER BATTERY PACK 150W 120V
PW1-101.05 1 UNV00005977 120-277VAC TO 12VDC 150W POWER SUPPLY
TG1-101.02 1 UNV00014856 ON-OFF TOGGLE SWITCH
TB1 3 UNV00013974 4 HOLE GREY TB
TB1 3 UNV00013975 4 HOLE BLUE TB
TB1 2 UNV00013989 2 HOLE GREEN TB
120VAC INPUT:
120VAC L TO TB1 1
120VAC N TO TB1 4
GND TO TB1 7
12VDC OUTPUT:
12VDC+ TO TB1 3
12VDC- TO TB1 6
PLEASE PUT THESE
INFORMATION ON
ENCLOSURE